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MWE INVESTMENTS, LLC’S LIMITED WARRANTY 
FOR PORTABLE GENERATORS AND INVERTERS

MWE INVESTMENTS, LLC’S RESPONSIBILITY
MWE Investments, LLC warrants to the original purchaser that its Westinghouse line of generators will be free from defects in 
material and workmanship. Under normal use and maintenance from the date of purchase, MWE Investments, LLC agrees to repair 
or replace at MWE Investments, LLC’s discretion, any defective product free of charge at any service provider within the below listed 
applications, time periods, limitations, and exclusions. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS EXTENDED TO THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER 
ONLY AND IS NOT TRANSFERABLE TO SUBSEQUENT OWNERS EXCEPT FOR EMISSION RELATED PARTS. Please consult 
the following Emission Control Warranty Statement for details regarding emission related parts.

OWNER’S RESPONSIBILITY
Your receipt for purchase including the date, model and serial number must be maintained and presented to a service provider for 
warranty service. Proof of purchase rests solely with you, the original purchaser.
To help ensure trouble free warranty coverage, we recommend that you register your Westinghouse generator. You may register on-

returning to MWE Investments, LLC the registration card supplied with your generator. Choosing to register your product allows you 

You must demonstrate reasonable care and use, and follow preventive maintenance, storage, fuel and oil usage as prescribed in the 

deliver or ship your Westinghouse generator to a service provider for warranty repairs or replacements (which must occur within the 
applicable warranty period), and arrange for pick-up or return transportation charges of your generator after the repairs have been 
made. You can also contact MWE Investments, LLC directly to request replacement parts under warranty. For assistance in locating 
a service provider near you, you may contact MWE Investments, LLC’s automated phone at 1-855-944-3571 or you may locate a 
service provider at www.WestinghouseOutdoorPower.com. Should you require assistance, replacement parts under warranty, or 
have questions, email us at service@wpowereq.com or call 1-855-944-3571.

using third-party parts will not void this warranty.

PRODUCT WARRANTY APPLICATIONS AND PRODUCT WARRANTY PERIODS
Consumer Application
For the purpose of this limited warranty “Consumer Application” means usage by the original purchaser for the purpose of personal 
residential household or recreational use.
• Repair expense (parts and labor) will be covered for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase.
• Replacement parts will be covered for a period of three (3) years from the date of purchase.
• If proof of purchase is not available to establish the purchase date nor is the equipment registered as suggested herein, the date

of manufacturing as recorded by MWE Investments, LLC will start the product warranty period.
Commercial or Rental Applications
For the purpose of this limited warranty “Commercial Application” means usage by the original purchaser for the purpose of income 
producing, business related use. Once a generator has been used for income producing and business related purposes, it shall 
thereafter be considered a ”Commercial Application” and the following warranty will apply.
• Repair expense (parts and labor) will be covered for a period of one (1) year from date of purchase.
• If proof of purchase is not available to establish the purchase date nor is the equipment registered as suggested herein, the date

of manufacturing as recorded by MWE Investments, LLC will start the product warranty period.
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MWE INVESTMENTS, LLC’S LIMITED WARRANTY 
FOR PORTABLE GENERATORS AND INVERTERS

NON-WARRANTABLE APPLICATIONS
THE MWE INVESTMENTS, LLC LINE OF GENERATORS IS EXPRESSLY NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NOR WARRANTED FOR 
THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS:
Medical and Life Support Uses – This product is not recommended for and is NOT warranted for the use to power Medical and Life 
Support equipment or devices.
Prime Power – This warranty does not apply to generators used for Prime Power (primary source of power) in place of utility power 
where utility power service is present or where utility power service does not normally exist, regardless of whether a Consumer 
Application or Commercial Application is involved.
Exclusions:
• Cosmetic defects such as paint, decals, etc.
• Costs of adjustments and normal preventive maintenance, such as routine oil changes, replacements of spark plugs, etc. as

prescribed in the operator’s manual for your Westinghouse generator.
• Failures caused by any contaminated fuels, oils, or lack of proper oil levels.
• Failures due to normal wear and tear, accident, misuse, abuse, negligence, or improper use. As with all mechanical devices, the

MWE Investments, LLC engines need periodic part(s) service and replacement to perform as designed. This warranty will not cover
repair when normal use has exhausted the life of a part(s) or engine.

• Failures

• Damage related to rodent and/or insect infestation.
• Products

monoxide sensors, safety warnings, guards, or other parts that affect the safe or intended performance or use of the product.
• Any incidental, consequential or indirect damages caused by defects in materials or workmanship, or any delay in repair or

replacement of the defective part(s).
• Failure due to misapplication.
• Telephone, cellular phone, facsimile, Internet access, or other communication expenses.
• Expenses related to “customer instruction” or troubleshooting where no manufacturing defect is found.
• Overnight freight or special shipping costs for replacement part(s).
• Overtime, holiday or emergency labor.
• Starting battery
DISCLAIMER OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES
This limited warranty is in lieu of all other expressed or implied warranties, including any warranty of FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE OR USE and any implied warranty of MERCHANTABILITY otherwise applicable to MWE Investments, LLC’s line of

by MWE Investments, LLC. Any implied warranties allowed by law shall be limited in duration to the terms of the express warranty 
provided herein. Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may not apply 
to you. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation may not 

ONLY LIABILITY SHALL BE THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT AS STATED ABOVE. IN NO EVENT SHALL MWE Investments, 
LLC BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, EVEN IF SUCH DAMAGES ARE A DIRECT RESULT 
OF MWE Investments, LLC’s NEGLIGENCE. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential 

rights from state to state.
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FEDERAL AND/OR CALIFORNIA EMISSION CONTROL WARRANTY STATEMENT 
OUR WARRANTY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS

state of California, the California Air Resources Board (CARB) are pleased to explain the emission control system (ECS) warranty 
on your 2024 – 2025 small off-road spark-ignited engine and equipment (the outdoor equipment). In California, new outdoor 
equipment must be designed, built and equipped to meet the state’s stringent anti-smog standards (in other states, outdoor 
equipment must be designed, built, and equipped to meet the U.S. EPA small offroad, spark ignition engine regulations). MWE 
Investments, LLC must warrant the ECS on your outdoor equipment of the period of time listed below provided there has been no 
abuse, neglect or improper maintenance of outdoor equipment.
Your ECS may include parts such as the carburetor, fuel-injection system, the ignition system, catalytic converter, fuel tanks, fuel 

Where a warrantable condition exists, MWE Investments, LLC will repair your outdoor equipment engine at no cost to you including 
diagnosis, parts and labor.

MANUFACTURER’S WARRANTY COVERAGE:
This emission control system is warranted for two years. If any emission-related part on your outdoor equipment is defective, the part 
will be repaired or replaced by MWE Investments, LLC.

OWNER’S WARRANTY RESPONSIBILITIES:
As the outdoor equipment owner, you are responsible for performance of the required maintenance listed in your owner’s manual. 
MWE Investments, LLC recommends that you retain all receipts covering maintenance on your outdoor equipment, but MWE 
Investments, LLC cannot deny warranty solely for the lack of receipts or your failure to ensure the performance of all scheduled 
maintenance.
As the outdoor equipment owner, you should however be aware that MWE Investments, LLC may deny you warranty coverage if your 

You are responsible for presenting your outdoor equipment to a service center or an MWE Investments, LLC distribution center as 
soon as the problem exists. The warranty repairs should be completed in a reasonable amount of time, not to exceed 30 days.
If you have any questions regarding your warranty rights and responsibilities or to locate a service center near you, you should 
contact an MWE Investments, LLC Service Representative at 1-855-944-3571 or contact MWE Investments, LLC at the following 
address: Service Department MWE Investments, LLC 777 Manor Park Drive Columbus Ohio 43228 or service@wpowereq.com
DEFECTS WARRANTY REQUIREMENTS
MWE Investments, LLC warrants to the ultimate purchaser and each subsequent purchaser that the outdoor equipment engine is 
designed, built and equipped so as to conform with all applicable regulations; and free from defects in materials and workmanship that 

Subject to certain conditions and exclusions as stated below, the warranty on emission-related parts is as follows:
1. Any warranted part that is not scheduled for replacement as required maintenance in the written instructions supplied is warranted

for the warranty period stated above. If the part fails during the period of warranty coverage, the part will be repaired or replaced
by MWE Investments, LLC according to subsection (4) below. Any such part repaired or replaced under warranty will be warranted
for the remainder of the period.

2. Any warranted part that is scheduled only for regular inspection in the written instructions supplied is warranted for the warranty
period stated above. Any such part repaired or replaced under warranty will be warranted for the remaining warranty period.

3. Any warranted part that is scheduled for replacement as required maintenance in the written instructions supplied is warranted for

the part will be repaired or replaced by MWE Investments, LLC according to subsection (4) below. Any such part repaired or

part.
4. Repair or replacement of any warranted part under the warranty provisions herein must be performed at a warranty station or

service center at no charge to the owner.
5. Notwithstanding the provisions herein, warranty services or repairs will be provided at all of our distribution centers that are

franchised to service the subject engines or equipment.
6. The outdoor equipment owner will not be charged for diagnostic labor that is directly associated with diagnosis of a defective,

emission-related warranted part, provided that such diagnostic work is performed at a warranty station.
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7. MWE Investments, LLC is liable for damages to other engine or equipment components proximately caused by a failure under
warranty of any warranted part.

8. Throughout the outdoor engine and equipment warranty period stated above, MWE Investments, LLC will maintain a supply of

9. Any replacement part may be used in the performance of any warranty maintenance or repairs and must be provided without
charge to the owner. Such use will not reduce the warranty obligations of MWE Investments, LLC.

10. Add-on or

WARRANTED PARTS:
The repair or replacement of any warranted part otherwise eligible for warranty coverage may be excluded from such warranty 
coverage if MWE Investments, LLC demonstrates that the outdoor equipment has been abused, neglected, or improperly maintained, 
and that such abuse, neglect, or improper maintenance was the direct cause of the need for repair or replacement of the part. That 
notwithstanding, any adjustment of a component that has a factory installed, and properly operating, adjustment limiting device is 
still eligible for warranty coverage. Further, the coverage under this warranty extends only to parts that were present on the outdoor 
equipment purchased.
The following emission warranty parts are covered (if applicable):
1. Fuel Metering System

• Cold start enrichment system (soft choke)
• Carburetor and internal parts (or fuel injection system)
• Fuel pump
• Fuel tank

2. Air Induction System
• Air cleaner
• Intake manifold

3. Ignition System
• Spark plug(s)
• Magneto or electronic ignition system

4. Exhaust System
• Catalytic converter
• SAI (Reed valve)

5. Miscellaneous Items Used in Above System
• Vacuum, temperature, position, time sensitive valves and switches
• Connectors and assemblies

6. Evaporative Control
• Fuel hose
• Fuel hose clamps
• Tethered fuel cap

QUESTIONS:
If you have any questions regarding your emissions warranty rights and responsibilities you should contact  
MWE Investments, LLC at:
Phone: 855-944-3571
Fax: 262-522-1451
Email: service@wpowereq.com
Address: Service Department Westinghouse

 777 Manor Park Drive Columbus, Ohio 43228
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RESPONSABILIDAD DE MWE INVESTMENTS, LLC
MWE Investments, LLC garantiza al comprador original que su línea de generadores Westinghouse estará libre de defectos en los 
materiales. y hechura. Por debajo normal usar y mantenimiento de la fecha de compra, MWE Inversiones, LLC está de acuerdo a 
reparar o reemplazar a MWE Inversiones, LLC discreción, ningún defectuoso producto libre de cobrar a ningún Servicio proveedor 
dentro de la abajo aplicaciones enumeradas, tiempo periodos, limitaciones, y exclusiones. ESTE LIMITADO GARANTÍA ES 
EXTENDIDO A LA ORIGINAL SOLO COMPRADOR Y NO ES TRANSFERIBLE AL POSTERIOR PROPIETARIOS EXCEPTO POR 
RELACIONADO CON LAS EMISIONES PARTES. Por favor consultar la siguiente Declaración de garantía de control de emisiones 
para obtener detalles sobre las piezas relacionadas con las emisiones. 

RESPONSABILIDAD DEL PROPIETARIO
Su recibo de compra, que incluye la fecha, el modelo y el número de serie, debe conservarse y presentarse a un proveedor de 
servicios para el servicio de garantía. La prueba de compra corresponde únicamente a usted, el comprador original.
Para ayudar a garantizar una cobertura de garantía sin problemas, le recomendamos que registre su generador Westinghouse. 
Puede registrarse en línea en www.WestinghouseOutdoorPower.com/register-your-product/, o por teléfono automatizado al  
1-855-944-3571, o completando y devolviendo a MWE Investments, LLC la tarjeta de registro provista con su generador. Elegir
registrar su producto le permite colocar su comprobante de compra en nuestros archivos para su custodia en caso de cobertura
futura y proporciona un vínculo directo entre usted y MWE Investments, LLC si consideramos necesario comunicarnos con usted.
Debe demostrar un cuidado y uso razonables, y seguir el mantenimiento preventivo, el almacenamiento, el uso de combustible y 

exclusiva responsabilidad, a su cargo, entregar o enviar su generador Westinghouse a un proveedor de servicios para reparaciones 
o reemplazos cubiertos por la garantía (lo que debe ocurrir dentro del período de garantía aplicable) y coordinar la recogida o
los gastos de transporte de devolución de su generador después de que se hayan realizado las reparaciones. También puede
comunicarse directamente con MWE Investments, LLC para solicitar piezas de repuesto bajo garantía. Para obtener ayuda para
ubicar un proveedor de servicios cerca de usted, puede comunicarse con el teléfono automatizado de MWE Investments, LLC al
1-855-944-3571 o puede ubicar un proveedor de servicios en www.WestinghouseOutdoorPower.com. Si necesita asistencia, piezas
de repuesto bajo garantía o tiene preguntas, envíenos un correo electrónico a service@wpowereq.com o llame al 1-855-944-3571.
Tomando su producto a ser atendido por a reparar tienda que es no asociado con Westing House voluntad no vacío este 
garantía. Además, el uso de piezas de terceros no anulará esta garantía.

PRODUCTO GARANTÍA APLICACIONES Y PRODUCTO GARANTÍA PERÍODOS
Aplicación del consumidor
Para la objetivo de este limitado garantía “Consumidor Solicitud” medio uso por la original comprador por la objetivo de hogar 
residencial personal o uso recreativo.
• Reparar gastos (partes y mano de obra) voluntad ser cubierto por a período de una (1) año de la fecha de compra.
• Reemplazo partes voluntad ser cubierto por a período de Tres (3) años de la fecha de compra.
• Si prueba de compra es no disponible a establecer la compra fecha ni es la equipo registrado como sugirió Aquí en, la fecha de

fabricación registrada por MWE Investments, LLC comenzará el período de garantía del producto.
Comercial o Alquiler Aplicaciones
Para la objetivo de este limitado garantía “Comercial Solicitud” medio uso por la original comprador por la objetivo de producción de 

con el negocio, a partir de ese momento se considerará una “aplicación comercial” y se aplicará la siguiente garantía.
• Reparar gastos (partes y mano de obra) voluntad ser cubierto por un período de un  (1) año de fecha de compra.
• Si el comprobante de compra no está disponible para establecer la fecha de compra ni el equipo está registrado como se sugiere

en este documento, la fechade la fabricación según lo registrado por MWE Investments, LLC comenzará el período de garantía
del producto.
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SIN GARANTÍA APLICACIONES
LA MWE INVERSIONES, LLC LÍNEA DE GENERADORES ES EXPRESAMENTE NO RECOMENDADO NI GARANTIZADO PARA 
LAS SIGUIENTES APLICACIONES:
Médico y Vida Apoyo Usos – Este producto es no recomendado por y es NO garantizado por la usar a energía Médico y Equipos o 
dispositivos de soporte vital.
Energia Principal- Esta garantía no se aplica a los generadores utilizados para Energia Principal (fuente primaria de energía) en 
lugar de la energía de los servicios públicos donde el servicio de energía de servicios públicos está presente o donde el servicio de 
energía de servicios públicos no existe normalmente, independientemente de si un consumidor la aplicación o aplicación comercial 
está involucrada.
Exclusiones:
• Cosmético defectos tal como pintar, calcomanías, etc.
• Costos de ajustes y mantenimiento preventivo normal, tales como cambios de aceite de rutina, reemplazos de bujías, etc. como

prescrito en el manual del operador de su generador Westinghouse.
• Fallas causado por ningún contaminado combustibles, aceites, o falta de correcto niveles de aceite
• Fallas debido al desgaste normal y desgarro, accidente, mal uso, abuso, negligencia o mal uso. Al igual que con todos los

dispositivos mecánicos, los motores de MWE Investments, LLC necesitan servicio y reemplazo periódico de las piezas para
funcionar según lo diseñado. Esta garantía no cubrirá la reparación cuando el uso normal haya agotado la vida útil de la(s) pieza(s)
o del motor.

• Fallas causado por ningún externo causa o acto de dios, incluido pero no limitado a, colisión, robo, vandalismo, disturbio, guerra,
fuego, heladas, relámpagos, terremotos, tormentas de viento, granizo, agua, inundaciones, tornados o huracanes.

• Daño relacionado a roedor y/o insecto infestación.
• Productos 

en la eliminación de sensores de monóxido de carbono, advertencias de seguridad, protecciones u otras piezas que afectan el
rendimiento o el uso seguro o previsto del producto.

• Cualquier daño incidental, consecuente o indirecto causado por defectos en materiales o mano de obra, o cualquier retraso en la
reparación o reemplazo de la(s) pieza(s) defectuosa(s).

• Falla adeudado a aplicación errónea.
• Teléfono, celular teléfono, facsímil, Internet acceso, o otro comunicación gastos.
• Gastos relacionado a “cliente instrucción” o solución de problemas dónde no fabricación defecto es fundar.
• Durante la noche transporte o especial Envío costos por reemplazo partes).
• Con el tiempo, día festivo o emergencia mano de obra.
•
RENUNCIA DE GARANTÍAS IMPLÍCITAS
Este limitado garantía es en lugar de todos otro expresado o implícito garantías, incluido ningún garantía de APTITUD FÍSICA 
POR A PROPÓSITO O USO PARTICULAR y cualquier garantía implícita de COMERCIABILIDAD aplicable de otro modo a la línea 

daño especial, incidental o consecuente, incluido el lucro cesante. No hay garantías extendidas más allá de lo dispuesto en este 

la ley estará limitada en duración a los términos de la garantía expresa provista en este documento. Algunos estados no permiten 
limitaciones sobre la duración de una garantía implícita, por lo que la limitación anterior mayo no aplicar a tú. Alguno estados hacer 
no permitir la exclusión o limitación de incidental o consecuente daños y perjuicios, asi que es posible que la limitación anterior 

MWE Inversiones, LLC SOLAMENTE RESPONSABILIDAD DEBERÁ SER LA REPARAR O REEMPLAZO COMO FIJADO ARRIBA. 
EN NINGÚN CASO MWE Investments, LLC SERÁ RESPONSABLE DE CUALQUIER DAÑO INCIDENTAL O CONSECUENTE, 
INCLUSO SI DICHOS DAÑOS SON EL RESULTADO DIRECTO DE LA NEGLIGENCIA DE MWE Investments, LLC. Algunos estados 
no permiten la exclusión o limitación de incidental o consecuente daños y perjuicios, asi que la arriba limitación mayo no aplicar a tú. 
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FEDERAL Y/O CALIFORNIA EMISIÓN CONTROL GARANTÍA DECLARACIÓN DE NUESTROS DERECHOS Y 
OBLIGACIONES DE GARANTÍA

la venta en el estado de California, la California Aire Recursos Junta (CARBOHIDRATO) son encantado a explique la emisión 
control sistema (SEC) garantía en tu 2024 – 2025 pequeña fuera del camino encendido por chispa motor y equipo (la exterior 
equipo). En California, nuevo exterior el equipo debe diseñarse, construirse y equiparse para cumplir con los estrictos estándares 
anti-smog del estado (en otros estados, el equipo para exteriores debe diseñarse, construirse y equiparse para cumplir con las 
reglamentaciones de motores de encendido por chispa para vehículos todo terreno pequeños de la EPA de EE. UU.). MWE 
Investments, LLC debe garantizar el ECS en su equipo para exteriores durante el período de tiempo que se indica a continuación, 
siempre que no haya habido abuso, negligencia o mantenimiento inadecuado del equipo para exteriores.
Su ECS puede incluir piezas como el carburador, el sistema de inyección de combustible, el sistema de encendido, el convertidor 

mangueras de vapor, las abrazaderas, los conectores y otros elementos asociados relacionados con las emisiones. componentes
Dónde a garantizado condición existe, MWE Inversiones, LLC voluntad reparar su exterior equipo motor a no costo a tú incluyendo 
diagnóstico, repuestos y mano de obra.

DEL FABRICANTE GARANTÍA COBERTURA:
Este sistema de control de emisiones está garantizado por dos años. Si alguna pieza relacionada con las emisiones en su equipo 
exterior está defectuosa, MWE Investments, LLC reparará o reemplazará la pieza.

DEL PROPIETARIO GARANTÍA RESPONSABILIDADES:
Como propietario del equipo para exteriores, usted es responsable de realizar el mantenimiento necesario que se indica en el manual 
del propietario. MWE Investments, LLC recomienda que conserve todos los recibos que cubran el mantenimiento de su equipo 
para exteriores, pero MWE Investments, LLC no puede negar la garantía únicamente por la falta de recibos o por no garantizar la 
realización de todo el mantenimiento programado.
Sin embargo, como propietario del equipo para exteriores, debe tener en cuenta que MWE Investments, LLC puede negarle la 
cobertura de la garantía si su equipo para exteriores o una pieza falla debido a abuso, negligencia, mantenimiento inadecuado o 

Usted es responsable de presentar su equipo para exteriores a un centro de servicio o a un centro de distribución de MWE 
Investments, LLC tan pronto como el problema exista. Las reparaciones bajo garantía deben completarse en un tiempo razonable, 
que no exceda los 30 días.
Si tiene alguna pregunta sobre sus derechos y responsabilidades de garantía o para ubicar un centro de servicio cerca de 
usted, debe comunicarse con un representante de servicio de MWE Investments, LLC al 1-855-944-3571 o comunicarse 
con MWE Investments, LLC en la siguiente dirección: Servicio Departamento MWE Investments, LLC 777 Manor Park Drive  
Columbus Ohio 43228 o service@wpowereq.com
DEFECTOS GARANTÍA REQUISITOS

diseñado, construido y equipado asi que como a ajustarse con todos aplicable reglamentos; y libre de defectos en materiales y mano 
de obra que cause la falla de una pieza garantizada, y es idéntica en todos los aspectos materiales a esa pieza como se describe 

por primera vez.

1. Cualquier pieza garantizada que no esté programada para ser reemplazada como mantenimiento requerido en las instrucciones

la parte voluntad ser reparado o reemplazado por MWE Investments, LLC de acuerdo con la subsección (4) a continuación.
Cualquier pieza reparada o reemplazada bajo garantía estará garantizada por el resto del período.

2. Ningún garantizado parte que es programado solamente por regular inspección en la escrito instrucciones suministrado es
garantizado por la período de garantía indicado anteriormente. Cualquier pieza reparada o reemplazada bajo garantía estará
garantizada por el período de garantía restante.

3. Ningún garantizado parte que es programado por reemplazo como requerido mantenimiento en la escrito instrucciones
suministrado es garantizado por el período de tiempo anterior a la primera fecha de reemplazo programada para esa pieza. Si
la pieza falla antes del primer reemplazo programado, la parte voluntad ser reparado o sustituido por MWE Inversiones, LLC de
acuerdo a a subsección (4) abajo. Ningún tal la pieza reparada o reemplazada bajo garantía estará garantizada por el resto del
período anterior al primer punto de reemplazo programado para la pieza.

4. La reparación o el reemplazo de cualquier pieza garantizada bajo las disposiciones de la garantía en este documento debe
realizarse en una estación de garantía o centro de servicio sin cargo para el propietario.

5. Sin perjuicio de las disposiciones del presente, los servicios de garantía o las reparaciones se proporcionarán en todos nuestros
centros de distribución que estén autorizados para dar servicio a los motores o equipos en cuestión.
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6. Al propietario del equipo para exteriores no se le cobrará por el trabajo de diagnóstico que esté directamente asociado con el
diagnóstico de una pieza garantizada defectuosa relacionada con las emisiones, siempre que dicho trabajo de diagnóstico se
realice en una estación de garantía.

7. MWE Investments, LLC es responsable de los daños a otros componentes del motor o del equipo causados inmediatamente por
una falla bajo garantía de cualquier pieza cubierta por la garantía.

8.

9. Cualquier pieza de reemplazo se puede usar para realizar cualquier mantenimiento o reparación de la garantía y debe
proporcionarse sin cargo para el propietario. Dicho uso no reducirá las obligaciones de garantía de MWE Investments, LLC.

10.

reclamación de garantía. MWE Investments, LLC  no será responsable de garantizar fallas de piezas garantizadas causadas por

GARANTIZADO PARTES:
La reparación o el reemplazo de cualquier pieza garantizada que de otro modo sea elegible para la cobertura de la garantía puede 
quedar excluida de dicha cobertura de garantía si MWE Investments, LLC demuestra que el equipo para exteriores ha sufrido abuso, 
negligencia o mantenimiento inadecuado, y que tal abuso, negligencia, o incorrecto mantenimiento estaba la directo causa de la 
necesitar por reparar o reemplazo de la parte. No obstante, cualquier ajuste de un componente que tenga un dispositivo limitador 
de ajuste instalado de fábrica y que funcione correctamente sigue siendo elegible por garantía cobertura. Más lejos, la cobertura por 
debajo este garantía extiende solamente a partes que fueron presente en la equipo al aire libre comprado.
Los siguiendo emisión garantía partes son cubierto (si corresponde):
1. Combustible Medida Sistema

• Frío comienzo enriquecimiento sistema ( estrangulamiento suave )
• Carburador y interno partes (o combustible inyección sistema)
• Bomba de combustible
• Tanque de combustible

2. Sistema de inducción de aire
• Filtro de aire
• Colector de admisión

3. Sistema de encendido
• Bujía (s)
• Magneto o sistema de ignición electrónica

4. Sistema de escape
• Catalítico convertidor
• SAI ( válvula de láminas)

5. Misceláneas Elementos Usó en Arriba Sistema
• Vacío, la temperatura, posición, tiempo sensible válvulas y interruptores
• Conectores y Ensambles

6. Control Evaporativo
• Manguera de combustible
• Combustible abrazaderas de manguera
• Atado tapa de combustible

PREGUNTAS:
Si tiene alguna pregunta con respecto a su emisiones garantía derechos y responsabilidades tú debería contacto Inversiones MWE, 
LLC en:
Teléfono: 855-944-3571 _
Fax: 262-522-1451 _
Correo electrónico: service@wpowereq.com
Dirección: Service Department Westinghouse

 777 Manor Park Drive Columbus, Ohio 43228
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RESPONSABILITÉ DE MWE INVESTMENTS LLC
MWE Investments LLC, garantit à l’acheteur d’origine que sa gamme de générateurs Westinghouse sera exempt de défauts de 
matériaux et fabrication. Dans des conditions normales d’utilisation et d’entretien à compter de la date d’achat, MWE investissements 
LLC, accepte réparer ou remplacer à sa discrétion, n’importe quel produit défectueux gratuitement à n’importe quel fournisseur de 
service aux conditions, délais et limitations ci-dessous énumérés. CETTE GARANTIE LIMITÉE EST ÉTENDUE A L’ACHETEUR 
D’ORIGINE UNIQUEMENT ET N’EST PAS TRANSFÉRABLE AUX PROPRIÉTAIRES ULTÉRIEURS, A L’EXCEPTION DES PIÈCES 
LIÉES AUX ÉMISSIONS. Veuillez consulter la déclaration de garantie du contrôle des émissions suivant pour plus de détails 
concernant les pièces liées aux émissions. 

RESPONSABILITÉ DU PROPRIÉTAIRE
Votre reçu d’achat comprenant la date, le modèle et le numéro de série doit être conservé et présenté à un fournisseur de services 
pour la couverture de la garantie. La preuve d’achat incombe uniquement à vous, l’acheteur initial.
Pour garantir une couverture de garantie sans problème, nous vous recommandons d’enregistrer votre générateur Westinghouse. 
Vous pouvez le faire en ligne sur www.WestinghouseOutdoorPower.com/register-your-product/, ou par téléphone automatisé au 
1-855-944-3571, ou en remplissant et retournant à MWE Investments LLC la carte d’enregistrement fournie avec votre générateur.

de garantie future et fournit un lien direct entre vous et MWE Investments LLC si nous jugeons nécessaire de vous contacter.
Vous devez faire preuve d’un soin et d’une utilisation raisonnables, et suivre l’entretien préventif, le stockage, l’utilisation de 
carburant et d’huile énumérés dans le manuel d’utilisation de votre groupe électrogène Westinghouse. En cas de problème 
avec le produit, il est de votre seule responsabilité, à vos frais, de livrer ou d’expédier votre générateur Westinghouse à un 
fournisseur de services pour les réparations ou les remplacements sous garantie (qui doivent avoir lieu pendant la période de 
garantie applicable), et d’organiser l’enlèvement ou la prise en charge des frais d’expédition de votre générateur une fois les 
réparations effectuées. Vous pouvez également contacter MWE Investments LLC directement pour demander des pièces de 
rechange sous garantie. Pour obtenir de l’aide pour localiser un fournisseur de services près de chez vous, vous pouvez contacter 
le téléphone automatisé de MWE Investments LLC au 1-855-944-3571 ou vous pouvez localiser un fournisseur de services sur  
www.WestinghouseOutdoorPower.com. Si vous avez besoin d’assistance, de pièces de rechange sous garantie ou si vous avez des 
questions, écrivez-nous à service@wpowereq.com ou appelez le 1-855-944-3571.

l’utilisation de pièces de réparation autres que celles d’origine.

COUVERTURE DE LA GARANTIE  ET PERIODE DE GARANTIE DU PRODUIT
Application consommateur

privée ou recréative:
• Les frais de réparation (pièces et main-d’oeuvre) seront couverts pour une période de un (1) an à compter de la date d’achat
• Le remplacement les pièces sera être couvert pour une période de trois (3) années à compter de la date.
• Si 

comme suggéré,la date de fabrication enregistrée par MWE Investments LLC tiendra lieu de date de début de la période de
garantie.

Application Commerciale ou locative

commerciales, il sera ensuite considéré comme une « application commerciale » et la garantie suivante s’appliquera.
• Les frais de réparation (pièces et main-d’oeuvre) seront couverts pour une période de un (1) an à compter de la date d’achat
• Si 

comme suggéré,la date de fabrication enregistrée par MWE Investments LLC tiendra lieu de date de début de la période de
garantie

NE SONT PAS COUVERTS PAR LA GARANTIE
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LA GAMME DE GÉNÉRATEURS MWE INVESTMENTS LLC N’EST EXPRESSÉMENT PAS RECOMMANDÉE NI GARANTIE 
POUR LES APPLICATIONS SUIVANTES :
Utilisations médicales et vitales – Ce produit n’est pas recommandé et n’est pas garanti pour alimenter des équipements ou dispositifs 
médicaux ou de soutien de vie.
Courant principal – Cette garantie ne s’applique pas aux générateurs utilisés comme source de courant principal (source primaire de 
courant) à la place de l’alimentation secteur  lorsque celui ci est présent ou lorsqu’il n’existe normalement pas; qu’il s’agisse d’une 
utilisation personelle ou commerciale.
Exclusions :
• Les défauts cosmétiques tels que Peinture, décalcomanies, etc.
• Les coûts des réglages et de l’entretien préventif normal, tels que les vidanges d’huile de routine, les remplacements de bougies

d’allumage, etc., tel que prescrit dans le manuel d’utilisation de votre générateur Westinghouse.
• Les défaillances causées par des carburants, des huiles contaminés, ou un manque de niveau d’huile approprié.
• Les défaillances dues à l’usure normale, à un accident, à une mauvaise utilisation, à un abus, à une négligence ou à une mauvaise

utilisation. Comme pour tous les dispositifs mécaniques, les moteurs MWE Investments LLC nécessitent un entretien et un
remplacement périodiques des pièces pour fonctionner comme prévu. Cette garantie ne couvrira pas les réparations lorsque
l’utilisation normale a épuisé la durée de vie d’une ou de plusieurs pièces ou d’un moteur.

• Les défaillances causées par une cause externe ou un cas de force majeure, y compris, mais sans s’y limiter, collision, vol,
vandalisme, émeute, guerre, incendie, gel, foudre, tremblement de terre, tempête de vent, grêle, eau, inondation, tornade ou
ouragan.

• Les dommages liés à une infestation de rongeurs et/ou d’insectes.
• Les 

entraîne l’élimination de capteurs de monoxyde de carbone, avertissements de sécurité, protections ou autres pièces qui affectent
la performance ou l’utilisation sûre ou prévue du produit.

• Tout dommage accidentel, consécutif ou indirect causé par des défauts de matériaux ou de fabrication, ou tout retard de réparation
ou remplacement de la ou des pièces défectueuses.

• Échec dû à une mauvaise application.
• Téléphone, téléphone cellulaire, télécopieur, accès Internet ou autres frais de communication.
• Dépenses liées à «l’instruction du client» ou au dépannage où aucun défaut de fabrication n’est constaté.
• Frais de transport de nuit ou frais d’expédition spéciaux pour les pièces de rechange.
• Heures supplémentaires, vacances ou travail d’urgence.
EXCLUSION DE GARANTIES IMPLICITES
Cette garantie limitée remplace toutes les autres garanties expresses ou implicites, y compris toute garantie d’ADÉQUATION À UN 
PARTICULIER BUT OU UTILISATION et toute garantie implicite de MARCHANDABILITÉ autrement applicable à la gamme des 

spéciaux, accessoires ou dommages consécutifs, y compris le manque à gagner. Il n’y a aucune extension garantie autre que celle 

autorisée par la loi sera limitée dans la durée aux termes de la garantie expresse fournie ici. Certains États n’autorisent pas les 
limitations sur la durée d’une garantie implicite, de sorte que la limitation ci-dessus peut ne pas appliquer à vous. Certains États 
n’autorisent pas l’exclusion ou la limitation des frais accessoires ou dommages indirects, de sorte que la limitation ci-dessus peut 

État à l’autre. MWE investissements, LA SEULE RESPONSABILITÉ DE MWE Investments LLC SERA LA RÉPARATION OU 
REMPLACEMENT COMME INDIQUÉ CI-DESSUS. EN AUCUN CAS MWE Investments LLC SERA RESPONSABLE DE TOUT 
DOMMAGE ACCESSOIRE OU CONSÉCUTIF, MÊME SI CES DOMMAGES SONT UN RÉSULTAT DIRECT DE LA NÉGLIGENCE 
DE MWE Investments LLC. Certains États n’autorisent pas l’exclusion ou la limitation des frais accessoires ou dommages indirects, 

pouvez également avoir d’autres droits d’un Etat à l’autre.
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DÉCLARATION DE GARANTIE FÉDÉRALE ET/OU CALIFORNIENNE SUR LE CONTRÔLE DES ÉMISSIONS 
NOS DROITS ET OBLIGATIONS DE GARANTIE

dans l’État de Californie, le California Air Resources Board (CARB) sont heureux d’expliquer la garantie du système de contrôle 
des émissions (ECS) sur votre petit moteur et équipement non routier à allumage par étincelle (équipement d’extérieur) 2024-2025. 
En Californie, les nouveaux équipements d’extérieur doit être conçus, construits et équipés pour répondre aux normes anti-smog 
strictes de l’État (dans d’autres États, l’équipement extérieur doit être conçu, construit et équipé pour répondre aux réglementations 
de l’EPA des États-Unis sur les petits moteurs non routiers à allumage par étincelle). MWE Investments LLC doit garantir l’ECS sur 
votre équipement d’extérieur pour la période indiquée ci-dessous, à condition qu’il n’y ait eu aucun abus, négligence ou entretien 
inapproprié de l’équipement.
Votre ECS peut inclure des pièces telles que le carburateur, le système d’injection de carburant, le système d’allumage, le convertisseur 
catalytique, les réservoirs de carburant, les conduites de carburant, les bouchons de carburant, les soupapes, les cartouches, les 

Lorsqu’une condition couverte par la garantie existe, MWE Investments LLC réparera gratuitement le moteur de votre équipement 
d’extérieur y compris diagnostic, pièces et main d’oeuvre.

COUVERTURE DE LA GARANTIE DU FABRICANT :
Ce système de contrôle des émissions est garanti pendant deux ans. Si une pièce liée aux émissions de votre équipement d’extérieur 
est défectueuse, la pièce sera réparée ou remplacée par MWE Investments LLC.

RESPONSABILITÉS DE LA GARANTIE DU PROPRIÉTAIRE :
En tant que propriétaire de l’équipement d’extérieur, vous êtes responsable de l’exécution de l’entretien requis indiqué dans 
votre manuel du propriétaire. MWE Investments LLC vous recommande de conserver tous les reçus couvrant l’entretien de votre 
équipement d’extérieur, mais MWE Investments LLC ne peut pas refuser la garantie uniquement pour absence de reçus ou votre 
incapacité à assurer l’exécution de tous les entretiens programmés.
En tant que propriétaire d’équipement d’extérieur, vous devez cependant savoir que MWE Investments LLC peut vous refuser la 
couverture de la garantie si votre équipement d’extérieur ou une pièce est tombé en panne en raison d’un abus, d’une négligence, 

Vous êtes responsable de présenter votre équipement extérieur à un centre de service ou à un centre de distribution MWE Investments 
LLC dès qu’un problème survient. Les réparations sous garantie doivent être effectuées dans un délai raisonnable ne dépassant pas 
30 jours.
Si vous avez des questions concernant vos droits et responsabilités en matière de garantie ou pour localiser un centre de service 
près de chez vous, vous devez contacter un représentant du service MWE Investments LLC au 1-855-944-3571 ou contacter MWE 
Investments LLC à l’adresse suivante : Département Service Après-Vente MWE Investments LLC 777 Manor Park Drive Columbus 
Ohio 43228 ou service@wpowereq.com
CONDITIONS DE COUVERTURE DE GARANTIE CONTRE LES DÉFECTUOSITÉS

construit et équipé à se conformer à toutes les réglementations applicables; et exempt de défauts de matériaux et de fabrication qui 
causent la défaillance d’une pièce sous garantie, et est identique à tous égards importants à cette pièce telle que décrite dans la 

première fois.
Sous réserve de certaines conditions et exclusions indiquées ci-dessous, la garantie sur les pièces liées aux émissions est la 
suivante :
1. Toute pièce garantie dont le remplacement n’est pas prévu dans le cadre de la maintenance requise dans les instructions

écrites fournies est garantie pour la période de garantie indiquée ci-dessus. Si la pièce tombe en panne pendant la période de
couverture de la garantie, la pièce sera réparée ou remplacée par MWE Investments LLC conformément au paragraphe (4) ci-
dessous. Toute pièce réparée ou remplacée sous garantie sera garantie pour le reste de la période.

2. Toute pièce garantie qui est prévue uniquement pour une inspection régulière dans les instructions écrites fournies est couverte
par la garantie période indiquée ci-dessus Toute pièce réparée ou remplacée sous garantie sera garantie pour la période de
garantie restante.

3. Toute pièce sous garantie dont le remplacement est prévu dans le cadre de la maintenance requise dans les instructions écrites
fournies est garantie pour la période précédant la première date de remplacement prévue pour cette pièce Si la pièce tombe
en panne avant le premier remplacement, la pièce sera réparée ou remplacée par MWE Investments LLC conformément au
paragraphe (4) ci-dessous. Toute pièce réparée ou remplacée sous garantie sera garantie pour le reste de la période précédant
le premier remplacement prévu point pour la partie.

4. La réparation ou le remplacement de toute pièce garantie en vertu des dispositions de la présente garantie doit être effectué dans
une station de garantie ou un centre de service sans frais pour le propriétaire.
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5. Nonobstant les dispositions des présentes, les services ou réparations sous garantie seront fournis dans tous nos centres de
distribution franchisés pour entretenir les moteurs ou équipements en question.

6. Le propriétaire de l’équipement d’extérieur ne sera pas facturé pour le travail de diagnostic directement associé au diagnostic
d’une pièce garantie défectueuse liée aux émissions, à condition que ce travail de diagnostic soit effectué dans une station de
garantie.

7. MWE Investments LLC est responsable des dommages causés à d’autres composants du moteur ou de l’équipement par une
défaillance sous garantie de toute pièce garantie.

8. Tout au long de la période de garantie du moteur et de l’équipement d’extérieur indiquée ci-dessus, MWE Investments LLC

9. Toute pièce de rechange peut être utilisée dans l’exécution de tout entretien ou réparation sous garantie et doit être fournie sans
frais au propriétaire. Une telle utilisation ne réduira pas les obligations de garantie de MWE Investments LLC.

10.

garantie réclamer. MWE investissements LLC, ne sera pas tenu de garantir les défaillances des pièces garanties causées par

PIÈCES SOUS GARANTIES :
La réparation ou le remplacement de toute pièce garantie autrement éligible à la couverture de garantie peut être exclu de cette 
couverture de garantie si MWE Investments LLC démontre que l’équipement d’extérieur a été maltraité, négligé ou mal entretenu, 
et qu’un tel abus, négligence, ou entretien inadéquat a été la cause directe de la directe de la nécessité de réparer ou de remplacer 
la pièce. Nonobstant, tout réglage d’un composant qui a un dispositif de limitation de réglage installé en usine et fonctionnant 
correctement est encore éligible à la couverture de la garantie. De plus, la couverture de cette garantie s’étend uniquement aux 
pièces qui étaient présentes sur l’équipement d’extérieur acheté.
Les pièces de garantie d’émission suivantes sont couvertes (le cas échéant)
1. Système de dosage de carburant

• Système d’enrichissement du carburant pour démarrage à froid ( starter )
• Carburateur et pièces internes (ou le système d’injection de carburant)
• Pompe à essence
• Réservoir de carburant

2. Système d’induction d’air
• Filtre à air
• Collecteur d’admission

3. Système d’ allumage
• Bougie (s)
• Magnéto ou système d’allumage électronique

4. Système d’échappement
• Catalytique convertisseur
• SAI ( valve à clapet)

5. Divers articles utilisés dans le système ci-dessus
• Vide, température, position, vannes et interrupteurs sensibles au temps
• Connecteurs et assemblages

6. Contrôle d’évaporation
• Tuyau de carburant
• Colliers de serrage de carburant
• Bouchon de carburant

DES QUESTIONS:
Si vous avez des questions concernant vos droits et responsabilités en matière de garantie antipollution, vous devez contacter MWE 
Investments, LLC à :
Téléphone : 855-944-3571
Fax : 262-522-1451
Courriel : service@wpowereq.com
Adresse : Service Department Westinghouse

 777 Manor Park Drive Columbus, Ohio 43228
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